No.E.II(7)/ANRF-PAIF/2024

Date: 26.12.2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE IN-CHARGE VICE-CHANCELLOR (PRESENT: PROF. CH. APPA RAO)

Sub:

S.V. University - Teaching Establishment - Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF) - Partnerships for Accelerated Innovation and Research (PAIR) Program - Appointment of Principal Investigator and Co-Principal Investigator for the Point of Contact - Orders - Issued

Read:

- E-mail dated 23.12.2024 of the Director, Research & Development Cell, University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad.
- 2. In-Charge Vice-Chancellor's Orders dated 24.12.2024.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the orders second read above, the following faculty members are appointed as Principal Investigator and Co-Principal Investigator representing Point of Contact (PoC) of Sri Venkateswara University, under the University of Hyderabad's Hub for the Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF) - Partnerships for Accelerated Innovation and Research (PAIR) Program.

The details of nominated Point of Contact (Principal Investigator and Co-Principal Investigator) are furnished below:

SI.		Name & Department	Mobile Number	E-Mail ID
1	Principal Investigator	Prof. M. Balaji, Department of Bio- Chemistry, S.V.U. College of Sciences, Tirupati.	9849086856	balaji.meriga@gmail.com
2	Co-Principal Investigator	Prof. P. Hema, Department of Mechanical Engineering, S.V.U. College of Engineering, Tirupati.	9490247265	hema_pothur@yahoo.com

Their appointments are with immediate effect until further orders and without prejudice to their normal duties as Professors and Research responsibilities in their respective Departments. Further, whenever they have to perform official duties outside the headquarters, they have to obtain prior permission from the authorities.

They shall take charge immediately and send the compliance report to the undersigned.

(BY ORDER)

Sd/- M. BHUPATHI NAIDU REGISTRAR

То

- Prof. M. Balaji, Department of Bio-Chemistry, S.V.U. College of Sciences, Tirupati.
- Prof. P. Hema, Department of Mechanical Engineering, S.V.U. College of Engineering, Tirupati.

Copy to Director, Research & Development Cell, University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad.